

County of Santa Cruz

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL

701 OCEAN STREET, SUITE 505, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060-4068 (831) 464-2040 FAX: (831) 464-2116

Assistants

Deborah Steen Kim Bask Harry A. Oberhelman III Julia Hill Marie Costa Shannon Jane M. Scott Sharon C Tamyra Rice Dwight L Pamela Fyfe

Kim Baskett Julia Hill Shannon Sullivan Sharon Carey-Stronck Dwight L. Herr

SAMUEL TORRES, JR., COUNTY COUNSEL

CHIEF ASSISTANTS RAHN GARCIA DANA McRAE

GOVERNMENT TORT CLAIM

RECOMMENDED ACTION

		Agenda November 6, 2001
To: Board of	Supervisors	
Re: Claim of	Jose E. Montesinos, No	0. 102-032
Original docu	ment and associated materials	s are on file at the Clerk to the Board of Supervisors.
In regard to th	ne above-referenced claim, thi	is is to recommend that the Board take the following action:
X_1.	Reject the claim of	se E. Montesinos, No. 102-032 and refer to County
2.		e a late claim on behalf of
	and refer to County Counsel	
3.		e a late claim on behalf of
4.	and refer to County Counse	
	and reject t	in the amount of the balance, if any, and refer to County Counsel.
5.	Reject the claim of	as insufficiently filed
	and refer to County Counse	1.
cc: Mark I	racy, Sheriff-Coroner	RISK MANAGEMENT
		By Janet McKinley, ARM, Risk Manager
		SAMUEL TORRES, JR., COUNTY COUNSEL
		By Sim Elizabeth Roas/th

PER5107 Word Rev 6/2001

10

102032

0028

CLAIM AGAINST THE COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ (Pursuant to Section 910 et Seq., Govt. Code)

TO: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ ATTN: Clerk of the Board Governmental Center 701 Ocean Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060



1.	Claimant's Name: Jose E. Montesinos Casett F01906					
	Address: 200 Button St #110F DOB 12/24/78					
	SANTA CRUZ CA, 95060					
	Phone No: (831) 469-3022					
	P.O. Box to which notices are to be sent:					
2.	Occurrence: On May only Picked-UP wallet					
	Date: Place: Sheviff & Office on 17th					
3.	Circumstances of occurrence or transaction giving rise to claim: Sheviff s say they					
	don't know where my strff is, but they have					
	a letter From Distric Attorney to release only my					
	wallet till case closes,					
4.	General description of indebtedness, obligation, injury, damage or loss incurred so far as is now known:					
	Pants, T-shirt, sweater, Fland, sweat-Pauts, work boots					
	shocks, watch, neckles, bracelet, cell-phone					
5.	Name(s) of public employee(s) causing injury, damage or loss, ifknown:					
S .	Amount claimed now					
	Estimated amount of future loss, # known\$ 760,00					
	TOTAL \$					
7 .	Basis for above computations:					
•	A LITE TO A					
3.	If the amount claimed is over \$10,000 , indicate the court of jurisdiction:					
	Municipal Court Superior Court					
	Superior count					
	CLAIMANT'S SIGNATURE: Jose Montinior					
	CLAIMANTS SIGNATURE: WYTH WING PULLY					

Note: Claim must be presented to Clerk, Board of Supervisors, within six (6) months after the act which occasioned the injury.

Americans with Disabilities Act questions or requests for accommodations may be directed to the ADA Coordinator

at 454-2962 (TDD 454-2123).

PER5003

10 2/9-24-01

1) Pants (Dickies)	\$ 24.99	
21) T- shirt	\$ 14,99	222
31) sweater	# 24,99	0029
4) Flanch	\$ 38,00	
51) sweat-Pants	\$ 14.99	
6.) Nork-Boots	# 49,99	
70) shocks	\$ 3.00	
81) watch	\$ 259.00	
91) ACCIOLES	\$ 29,89	
10,) Bracelet	\$ 24199	
11) Cell-Phone	\$) 300,60	
	ToTal 2\$ 760.00	MANAGEM & MANAGEM CO.
	EsTinated 1	

On May the Districe attorney (Dennis wans) made me a letter, To beable to release my property, but only my willet. The vest of my stuff I was told I get it back when the case closed. The case close 9/4/01. But Now the sheviffs department said they don't have stuff any more. Dennis wang said the property velease was soins to talke 7-2 days after sept. H. Hope you can help me get my stuff Back, Thank You.

Jose allontismos